

4 December 2018

Replacement: Correction

The following correction has been made to the announcement by PCG Entertainment plc "Notice of AGM" released on 04 December 2018 at 13:03 with RNS Number : 4102J. The corrected announcement should read:

Enquiries:

PCG Entertainment PLC Richard Poulden, Chairman

Tel: +44 207 812 0645

SVS Securities Limited (Joint Broker) Ben Tadd/Tom Curran

Tel: +44 203 700 0100

PCG Entertainment Plc ("PCGE", the "Company" or the "Group") PCG Entertainment Plc / Index: AIM / Epic: PCGE

Notice of AGM

PCG Entertainment Plc (AIM: PCGE), the AIM quoted Asia-Pacific online media and entertainment company today announces that its next annual general meeting of shareholders ("AGM") will be held on 3 January 2019 at 10:00am (CET) at Suite 16, Watergardens 5, Waterport Wharf, Gibraltar.

Notices for the AGM have been posted to shareholders today, and copies of these notices can be found on the Company's website.

Enquiries:

<u>PCG Entertainment PLC</u> Richard Poulden, Chairman	Tel: +44 207 812 0645
Allenby Capital Limited (Corporate Adviser, Nominated Adviser and Broker) Nick Naylor/Nick Harriss	Tel: +44 20 3328 5656
<u>SVS Securities Limited</u> (<u>Joint Broker)</u> Ben Tadd/Tom Curran	Tel: +44 203 700 0100
Damson Communications (Public Relations) Abigail Stuart-Menteth/Rosie Quigley	Tel: +44 20 7812 0645 Email: pcge@damsonpr.com